

River Block, 111 W Jackson Street, Wisconsin Rapids, Wisconsin 54495, Suite 204 A • Telephone (715) 421-8475 • Fax (715) 421-8579

Wood County

Send Check Payable to Wood County Land & Water Conservation Department along with this form to the address above:

WOOD COUNTY LAND & WATER CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT HAS A ROLLER CRIMPER AVAILABLE FOR RENT TO ENCOURAGE MECHANICALLY TERMINATING COVER CROPS AND PLANTING GREEN TO IMPROVE SOIL HEALTH

ROLLER CRIMPER: The crimper is a 12' 6" wide 3 point pull behind that requires a 75-90 hp tractor. A loader is required to attach to your tractor.

COSTS: You must fill out the Roller Crimper Operating Agreement and return it with your payment prior to us of the <u>crimper</u>. Please submit the crimper rental flat fee + acreage fee; if you are unsure of the number of acres you are going to use the crimper on, we will invoice you for the acreage fee after use.

Roller Crimper Operating Agreement

I agree to the terms and charges for use of the roller crimper which includes maintaining the roller crimper and paying for any damages incurred to the roller crimper when it is in my possession. I understand that it is allowed only for use on land which is being used or will be used for soybeans, small grains, rotational grazing, forages, or no –tilling cover crops. Use on wildlife openings and food plots will be at the discretion of the Wood County Land & Water Conservation Department. I agree to compensate Wood County for use of the roller crimper at the required rate before receiving the roller crimper. Payment is due before you will be allowed to use the roller crimper.

Total Amount:	A + B =	\$
PLUS \$5.00 per acre	X acres =	В. \$
Crimp Rental Flat Rate	\$50 Flat Fee	A. \$50.00

Cover Crop to be terminated: Crop to follow cover crop:

The undersigned agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Wood County, its County Board agents and employees, individually and collectively, from and against all costs, losses, claims, actions, and judgments arising from personal injuries, property damage or otherwise, however caused, that may arise from or be alleged to be caused by the undersigned's lease of Wood County's Great Plains Drill. The undersigned further agrees to provide a certificate of insurance for liability coverages satisfactory to Wood County.

PLEASE PRINT

Name	
Address	
Phone	_Email
Signature	